Selling and distribution costs (903) (2,457) 486 (2,874)
Administrative expenses (6,532) (8,694) – (15,226)

Profit before tax 9,520 287 – 9,807
Income tax (1,308) (410) – (1,718)

Profit for the year 8,212 (123) – 8,089

Attributable to:
 Owners of the Company 7,858 (19) – 7,839
 Non-controlling interests 354 (104) – 250

8,212 (123) – 8,089

* The Company and Liming are referred as the “Qingpu Group” for the disclosure purpose in this note.

# The adjustments represent the intra-group transactions between the Qingpu Group and the Anchor Group

eliminated on consolidation under the merger accounting.

- 96 -

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2013

29. BuSINESS COMBINATION uNdER COMMON CONTROL (CONTINuEd)

The reconciliation of the effect arising from the common control combination on the consolidated

statement of profit or loss for the year ended 31 December 2012 and the consolidated statement of

financial position as at 31 December 2012 is as follows:

Consolidated statement of profit or loss
For the year ended 31 December 2012

Qingpu
Group*

(as previously
reported)

Anchor
Group Adjustments#

The
Group

(as restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 35,735 65,319 (570) 100,484
Cost of sales (26,708) (54,423) 570 (80,561)

Gross profit 9,027 10,896 – 19,923
Other income and gains 4,337 772 (347) 4,762
Selling and distribution costs (842) (2,324) 347 (2,819)
Administrative expenses (6,222) (8,636) – (14,858)

Profit before tax 6,300 708 – 7,008
Income tax (514) (254) – (768)

Profit for the year 5,786 454 – 6,240

Attributable to:
 Owners of the Company 5,502 305 (3) 5,804
 Non-controlling interests 284 149 3 436

5,786 454 – 6,240

* The Company and Liming are referred as the “Qingpu Group” for the purpose of disclosure in this note.

# The adjustments represent the intra-group transactions between the Qingpu Group and the Anchor Group

eliminated on consolidation under the merger accounting.

- 97 -

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2013

29. BuSINESS COMBINATION uNdER COMMON CONTROL (CONTINuEd)

Consolidated statement of financial position
As at 31 December 2012

Qingpu
Group*

(as previously
reported)

Anchor
Group Adjustments#

The
Group

(as restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Assets and liabilities
Property, plant and equipment 9,547 7,015 – 16,562
Investment properties 23,370 – – 23,370
Prepaid land lease payments 125 – – 125
Inventories 7,024 14,185 – 21,209
Trade and bills receivables 8,771 13,147 – 21,918
Prepayments, deposits and other

receivables 2,430 4,698 – 7,128
Due from fellow subsidiaries 1,915 – (1,071) 844
Due from non-controlling interest – 250 – 250
Cash and cash equivalents 12,726 9,107 – 21,833
Trade payables (3,615) (7,061) – (10,676)
Other payables and accruals (4,526) (5,911) – (10,437)
Due to fellow subsidiaries – (1,071) 1,071 –
Due to/loan from immediate

holding company (1,800) (7,456) (6,000) (15,256)
Due to non-controlling interest – (1,860) – (1,860)
Tax payables (69) (118) – (187)
Deferred tax liabilities (4,120) – – (4,120)

Net assets 51,778 24,925 (6,000) 70,703

Equity
Equity attributable to owners of

the Company
Issued capital 18,743 70,000 (70,000) 18,743
Reserves 32,483 (43,930) 63,751 52,304

51,226 26,070 (6,249) 71,047
Non-controlling interests 552 (1,145) 249 (344)

Total equity 51,778 24,925 (6,000) 70,703

* The Company and Liming are referred as the “Qingpu Group” for the purpose of disclosure in this note.

# The adjustments represent the intra-group transactions between the Qingpu Group and the Anchor Group

eliminated on consolidation under the merger accounting.

- 98 -

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2013

29. BuSINESS COMBINATION uNdER COMMON CONTROL (CONTINuEd)

The reconciliation of the effect arising from the common control combination on the consolidated

statement of financial position as at 1 January 2012 is as follows:

Consolidated statement of financial position
As at 1 January 2012

Qingpu
Group*

(as previously
reported)

Anchor
Group Adjustments#

The
Group

(as restated)
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Assets and liabilities
Property, plant and equipment 11,210 7,151 – 18,361
Investment properties 22,150 – – 22,150
Prepaid land lease payments 128 – – 128
Inventories 6,065 13,630 – 19,695
Trade and bills receivables 8,879 12,053 – 20,932
Prepayments, deposits and other

receivables 2,833 2,759 – 5,592
Due from fellow subsidiaries 1,453 – (1,185) 268
Due from non-controlling interest – 250 – 250
Cash and cash equivalents 6,756 9,486 – 16,242
Trade payables (4,517) (7,900) – (12,417)
Other payables and accruals (4,179) (7,902) – (12,081)
Due to fellow subsidiaries – (1,185) 1,185 –
Due to/loan from immediate

holding company (1,800) (1,480) (6,000) (9,280)
Due to non-controlling interest – (2,053) – (2,053)
Tax payables (49) (216) – (265)
Deferred tax liabilities (3,815) – – (3,815)

Net assets 45,114 24,593 (6,000) 63,707

Equity
Equity attributable to owners of

the Company
Issued capital 18,743 70,000 (70,000) 18,743
Reserves 25,974 (44,226) 63,754 45,502

44,717 25,774 (6,246) 64,245
Non-controlling interests 397 (1,181) 246 (538)

Total equity 45,114 24,593 (6,000) 63,707

* The Company and Liming are referred as the “Qingpu Group” for the purpose of disclosure in this note.

# The adjustments represent the intra-group transactions between the Qingpu Group and the Anchor Group

eliminated on consolidation under the merger accounting.

- 99 -

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2013

30. OPERATING LEASE ARRANGEMENTS

(a) As lessor

The Group and the Company lease its investment properties to independent third parties under

operating leases arrangements with the leases negotiated for terms ranging from 3 to 5 years.

The terms of the leases generally also require the tenants to pay security deposits and provide